
Delaware St. (1-18) -vs- Norfolk St. (5-15)
3/20/2026 at Norfolk, Virginia (Marty L Miller Field)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: C.j. Patterson (2-0)
Loss: Michael Lane (1-4)
HBP: Michael Lane, Tyler Mitchell
PB: Caleb King (1), Brendan Burke (1)
 
Umpires: Home Plate: James Clayton First: John Epperson Third Base: Michael Mackey 
Start: 3:00 PM   Time: 2:30   Attendance: 105   Weather: 69 degrees, sunny, SSW 10-15 MPH
Game notes:

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E
Delaware St. 0 0 3 0 2 0 1 6 5 4
Norfolk St. 2 0 8 0 4 0 2 16 10 0

Delaware St. 6

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Rosnell Lewis cf 3 2 2 0 0 0 0
Santino Harwood ss 0 2 0 0 4 0 0
Carter Boyd rf 4 0 0 0 0 2 2
Jabril Bullock 2b 2 2 0 0 2 2 1
Alec Rodriguez lf 2 0 1 0 2 1 0
Myles Dickerson dh 4 0 1 2 0 3 1
Jaryn Sample 3b 4 0 1 1 0 0 2
Andrew Shute 1b 4 0 0 0 0 3 2
Caleb King c 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
Michael Lane p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    James Breen p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Kaleb Scott p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 26 6 5 3 8 11 8

SB: Rosnell Lewis (4); Santino Harwood (2)
HBP: Rosnell Lewis (1)
E: Santino Harwood (1); Jaryn Sample (1); Caleb King (1); James
Breen (1)

Norfolk St. 16

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Jaydan Israel ss 3 2 0 1 1 1 0
Thomas Ealey cf 3 3 2 1 1 0 0
Justin Journette rf 4 4 3 5 1 0 0
Cameron Mazell 1b 3 1 1 0 1 1 0
Brendan Burke c 3 1 1 0 1 0 0
Mason Mompoint dh 3 1 2 2 1 1 0
Emmett Jefferson lf 3 1 1 2 0 0 1
Kydese Queen 3b 4 1 0 0 0 0 4
Sean Stewart 2b 2 2 0 1 2 0 0
Walker Fuller p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Tyler Mitchell p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    C.j. Patterson p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 28 16 10 12 8 3 5

2B: Mason Mompoint (1)
HR: Justin Journette (2)
SF: Jaydan Israel (1); Thomas Ealey (1)
SB: Thomas Ealey (2); Justin Journette (1); Cameron Mazell (1);
Sean Stewart (1)
HBP: Emmett Jefferson (1)

Delaware St. IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Michael Lane (L, 1-4) 4.0 6 11 7 7 2 1 0 1 0 17 27 8 2 89
James Breen 1.0 2 3 3 1 1 0 0 0 0 6 7 1 1 26
Kaleb Scott 1.0 2 2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 5 3 0 16
Totals 10 16 12 8 3 1 0 1 0 28 39 12 3 131

Norfolk St. IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Walker Fuller 3.0 2 3 3 4 5 3 0 0 0 11 15 3 1 72
Tyler Mitchell 2.0 1 2 2 2 3 0 0 1 0 7 10 3 0 38
C.j. Patterson (W, 2-0) 2.0 2 1 1 2 3 0 0 0 0 8 10 2 1 40
Totals 5 6 6 8 11 3 0 1 0 26 35 8 2 150



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Delaware St. - Top of 1st DEL NOR
Rosnell Lewis flied out to cf to left center (0-0). 0 0
Santino Harwood walked (3-1 KBBBB). 0 0
Santino Harwood advanced to second on a wild pitch. 0 0
Carter Boyd flied out to lf (3-2 BBKFBFF). 0 0
Jabril Bullock struck out swinging (1-2 KBFS). 0 0

Norfolk St. - Bottom of 1st DEL NOR
Jaydan Israel walked (3-1 BBBKB). 0 0
Thomas Ealey walked (3-1 BBBKB); Jaydan Israel advanced to second. 0 0
Justin Journette flied out to cf (1-1 KB). 0 0
Cameron Mazell struck out looking (2-2 BBKFK). 0 0
Thomas Ealey advanced to second; Jaydan Israel advanced to third on a wild pitch. 0 0
Brendan Burke walked (3-2 BBBKKB). 0 0
Mason Mompoint walked, RBI (3-2 BBKKBB); Brendan Burke advanced to second; Thomas Ealey advanced
to third; Jaydan Israel scored. 0 1
Emmett Jefferson hit by pitch, RBI (1-0 H); Mason Mompoint advanced to second; Brendan Burke advanced
to third; Thomas Ealey scored. 0 2
Kydese Queen flied out to rf (1-1 BK). 0 2

Delaware St. - Top of 2nd DEL NOR
Alec Rodriguez struck out swinging (3-2 SBBKBS). 0 2
Myles Dickerson struck out swinging (2-2 KFBFBS). 0 2
Jaryn Sample singled through the left side (0-0). 0 2
Andrew Shute popped out to 1b (2-1 BBF). 0 2

Norfolk St. - Bottom of 2nd DEL NOR
Sean Stewart flied out to cf (3-2 KKBBB). 0 2
Jaydan Israel struck out swinging (2-2 FKBBS). 0 2
Thomas Ealey grounded out to 2b (0-0). 0 2

Delaware St. - Top of 3rd DEL NOR
Caleb King grounded out to 3b (1-2 KBK). 0 2
Rosnell Lewis singled to shortstop (1-1 BF). 0 2
Santino Harwood walked (3-0 BBBB); Rosnell Lewis advanced to second. 0 2
Carter Boyd struck out swinging (3-2 BFKBBS). 0 2
Santino Harwood stole second; Rosnell Lewis stole third. 0 2
Jabril Bullock walked (3-2 SSBBFFBB). 0 2
Alec Rodriguez walked, advanced to second (3-2 BKBSFBB); Jabril Bullock advanced to third; Santino
Harwood advanced to third, scored on a wild pitch; Rosnell Lewis scored. 2 2
Alec Rodriguez advanced to third; Jabril Bullock scored on a wild pitch. 3 2
Myles Dickerson struck out swinging (2-2 BBKFS). 3 2

Norfolk St. - Bottom of 3rd DEL NOR
Justin Journette walked (3-1 BBSBB). 3 2
Cameron Mazell singled through the right side (1-0 B); Justin Journette advanced to third. 3 2
Cameron Mazell stole second; Justin Journette scored on a throwing error by c. 3 3
Brendan Burke singled to second base (1-0 B); Cameron Mazell advanced to third. 3 3
Mason Mompoint singled to right center, RBI (1-0 B); Brendan Burke advanced to third; Cameron Mazell
scored. 3 4
Emmett Jefferson singled to left field, RBI (0-2 KK); Mason Mompoint advanced to second; Brendan Burke
scored. 3 5
Kydese Queen reached on a fielder's choice to second base (1-0 B); Emmett Jefferson advanced to second
on a fielding error by ss; Mason Mompoint advanced to third. 3 5



Sean Stewart walked, RBI (3-2 BSBKBFB); Kydese Queen advanced to second; Emmett Jefferson advanced
to third; Mason Mompoint scored. 3 6
Jaydan Israel flied out to cf, sacrifice fly, RBI (0-0); Kydese Queen advanced to third; Emmett Jefferson
scored, unearned. 3 7
Sean Stewart stole second. 3 7
Thomas Ealey flied out to lf, sacrifice fly, RBI (1-0 B); Kydese Queen scored, unearned. 3 8
Justin Journette homered to right field, unearned, 2 RBI (1-0 B); Sean Stewart scored, unearned. 3 10
Cameron Mazell grounded out to 1b unassisted (0-0). 3 10

Runs: 8   Hits: 5   Errors: 2   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 4   Hits: 2   Errors: 2   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Delaware St. - Top of 4th DEL NOR
Tyler Mitchell to p for Walker Fuller. 3 10
Jaryn Sample flied out to cf (1-0 B). 3 10
Andrew Shute struck out looking (1-2 FBFK). 3 10
Caleb King flied out to rf (3-2 BKBBFF). 3 10

Norfolk St. - Bottom of 4th DEL NOR
Brendan Burke flied out to cf to left center (0-0). 3 10
Mason Mompoint doubled to left center (1-0 B). 3 10
Emmett Jefferson flied out to cf to left center (1-0 B). 3 10
Kydese Queen popped up to 2b (1-1 KB). 3 10

Delaware St. - Top of 5th DEL NOR
Rosnell Lewis hit by pitch (1-1 KH). 3 10
Rosnell Lewis stole second. 3 10
Santino Harwood walked (3-1 KBBBB). 3 10
Carter Boyd struck out swinging (1-2 FBKK). 3 10
Santino Harwood stole second; Rosnell Lewis stole third. 3 10
Jabril Bullock struck out swinging (1-2 BSSS). 3 10
Alec Rodriguez walked (3-2 BBSKBB). 3 10
Myles Dickerson singled to left field, 2 RBI (0-0); Alec Rodriguez advanced to second; Santino Harwood
scored; Rosnell Lewis scored. 5 10
Jaryn Sample lined out to ss (1-1 KB). 5 10

Norfolk St. - Bottom of 5th DEL NOR
Sean Stewart walked (3-2 SBBFBB). 5 10
James Breen to p for Michael Lane. 5 10
Jaydan Israel reached first on a throwing error by 3b, advanced to second (0-1 F); Sean Stewart scored. 5 11
Thomas Ealey singled to left field (0-1 K); Jaydan Israel advanced to third. 5 11
Thomas Ealey stole second. 5 11
Justin Journette singled to left field, RBI (1-0 B); Thomas Ealey advanced to third; Jaydan Israel scored. 5 12
Justin Journette stole second; Thomas Ealey stole home. 5 13
Justin Journette advanced to third on a passed ball. 5 13
Cameron Mazell walked (3-2 BKBBKB). 5 13
Cameron Mazell advanced to second on a throwing error by p, failed pickoff attempt; Justin Journette
scored. 5 14
Brendan Burke out at first 1b to p (0-0); Cameron Mazell advanced to third. 5 14
Mason Mompoint struck out looking (3-2 BBKBKFFK). 5 14
Emmett Jefferson flied out to lf (0-2 KFFF). 5 14

Delaware St. - Top of 6th DEL NOR
C.j. Patterson to p for Tyler Mitchell. 5 14
Andrew Shute struck out looking (0-2 FSK). 5 14
Caleb King fouled out to c (1-1 BF). 5 14
Rosnell Lewis singled to shortstop (1-2 KBF). 5 14
Rosnell Lewis stole second. 5 14
Santino Harwood walked (3-1 BBKBB). 5 14
Carter Boyd flied out to lf (0-1 K). 5 14



Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Norfolk St. - Bottom of 6th DEL NOR
Kaleb Scott to p for James Breen. 5 14
Kydese Queen popped up to 2b (2-1 KBB). 5 14
Sean Stewart lined out to cf (1-2 SFBF). 5 14
Jaydan Israel flied out to cf (1-0 B). 5 14

Delaware St. - Top of 7th DEL NOR
Jabril Bullock walked (3-0 BBBB). 5 14
Alec Rodriguez singled to right field (2-1 KBB); Jabril Bullock advanced to second. 5 14
Alec Rodriguez advanced to second; Jabril Bullock advanced to third on a passed ball. 5 14
Myles Dickerson struck out swinging (2-2 BBSKS). 5 14
Jaryn Sample grounded out to ss, RBI (2-2 BBSK); Alec Rodriguez advanced to third; Jabril Bullock scored. 6 14
Andrew Shute struck out swinging (1-2 SBSFS). 6 14

Norfolk St. - Bottom of 7th DEL NOR
Thomas Ealey singled to center field (1-2 FBF). 6 14
Justin Journette homered to left field, 2 RBI (0-0); Thomas Ealey scored. 6 16


